GROVE CITY SERVICE ABOVE SELF AWARD **2025 Nomination Form**





























2025 Grove City Service Above Self Award

Nomination Form

Each Year, a Grove City retired or deceased resident who brought honor and recognition to our community is selected for our Service Above Self Award, with a plaque installed in our Grove City Town Center. Its purpose is to honor the Life's Work of a Grove City resident who has contributed greatly to our city, state, or nation through Service Above Self. We emphasize Volunteerism over the good work through a paid position.

The Honoree has a bronze plaque dedicated in his/her honor with their picture bust and definition of their life work. Applications are made available each year at the City Hall of Grove City, the Grove City library, and on Social Media. The nominee must have lived in Grove City, retired from their primary career, over the age of 65-years old, not holding a political or an elected office, or deceased (a terminal illness late in a person's career would gain special consideration). The nominee must meet one or more of the following requirements:

Outstanding "Service Above Self" in: Education/Literacy, Environmental, Local Community Growth, Fighting Disease, Saving Mothers and Children, Water Conservation, or Promoting Peace.

If you know of a suitable candidate for inclusion of the Grove City "Service Above Self" award, Please complete this nomination form and return to the Grove City Rotary Club

Name of Candidate	2:		
Date of Birth:			
Occupation:			
Number of Years L	ived in Grove City:		
Grove City Address	5:		
Please list up to th	ree immediate family members a	and their contact informat	ion:
Name	Address	Phone	E-Mail
1			

by Monday, April 7th, 2025

2

2025 Grove City Service Above Self Award Nomination Form Continued

What is the lasting impact on Grove City by the nominee's Volunteerism to earn consideration for the "Service Above Self" award? Please be specific.

Why or how did the nominee become involved or interested in the Volunteer Work for which he/she is being nominated?

List the Candidate's Volunteer Work contributions and timelines:				
Nominator's Information:				
Name:	Phone:			
Address:				
E-Mail:				

Please attach any specific examples of nominee's service to specific organizations and timelines if known.

The deadline for the 2025 nomination is Monday, April 7th, 2025.

Please return the completed form to:

Rotary Club of Grove City

PO Box 1378

Grove City, Ohio 43123